178 10/02
Long-life grade capacitors
Applications
� Frequency converters
� Switch-mode power supplies in industrial
and consumer electronics
� Uninterruptible power supplies
Features

Standard snap-in terminals: length (6,3 ± 1) mm.
Also available with a length of  (4,5 – 1) mm.
For ordering example cf. page 181
181 10/02
B43510 / B43520
Miniaturized –  85 °C
Packing of 4 snap-in terminals and solder pins
For ecological reasons the packing is pure cardboard.
Ordering codes
4 snap-in terminals
Version
Identification in 3rd block of ordering code
Standard terminals (6,3 ± 1) mm M000
Short terminals (4,5 −1) mm M007
Packing
182 10/02
Miniaturized –  85 °C
B43510 / B43520
Overview of available types
The capacitance and voltage ratings listed above are available in different cases upon request.
Other voltage and capacitance ratings are also available upon request.
Capacitors with solder pins are only available in 35 and 40 mm case diameters.
UR (VDC) 385 400 420 450 500
CR (µF) Case dimensions d × l (mm)
 390 35 × 60
 470 35 × 70
 560 35 × 60
35 × 70
40 × 60
 680
35 × 50
40 × 50
35 × 60
40 × 50
35 × 60
40 × 50
35 × 70
40 × 50
35 × 100
40 × 70
 820
35 × 60
40 × 50
35 × 60
40 × 50
35 × 70
40 × 60
35 × 80
40 × 60
35 × 100
40 × 80
1 000
35 × 70
40 × 60
35 × 70
40 × 60
45 × 50
35 × 80
40 × 60
35 × 100
40 × 70
45 × 60
40 × 100
45 × 70
1 200
35 × 80
40 × 70
35 × 100
40 × 70
40 × 70
40 × 80
45 × 70
45 × 100

Zmax
10 kHz
20 °C
mΩ
I~max
100 Hz
40 °C
A
I~R
100 Hz
85 °C
A
Ordering code1)
* 1 = 4 snap-in
   2 = solder pin
385 680 35 × 50 190 150 7,7 3,5 B435*0A3687M000
680 40 × 50 190 150 8,1 3,7 B435*0B3687M000
820 35 × 60 160 130 9,0 4,1 B435*0A3827M000
820 40 × 50 160 130 8,9 4,0 B435*0B3827M000
1000 35 × 70 130 110 10,6 4,8 B435*0A3108M000
1000 40 × 60 130 110 10,5 4,8 B435*0B3108M000
1200 35 × 80 110 90 12,3 5,6 B435*0A3128M000
1200 40 × 70 110 90 12,2 5,5 B435*0B3128M000
1500 40 × 80 90 70 14,4 6,5 B435*0A3158M000
1500 45 × 60 90 70 12,9 5,9 B43510B3158M000
1800 40 × 100 80 60 17,2 7,8 B435*0A3188M000
1800 45 × 70 80 60 14,9 6,8 B43510B3188M000
2200 40 × 100 60 50 19,1 8,7 B435*0A3228M000
2700 45 × 100 50 40 21,1 9,6 B43510A3278M000
400 680 35 × 60 190 150 8,2 3,7 B435*0A9687M000
680 40 × 50 190 150 8,1 3,7 B435*0B9687M000
820 35 × 60 160 130 9,0 4,1 B435*0A9827M000
820 40 × 50 160 130 8,9 4,0 B435*0B9827M000
1000 35 × 70 130 110 10,6 4,8 B435*0A9108M000
1000 40 × 60 130 110 10,5 4,8 B435*0B9108M000
1000 45 × 50 130 110 9,9 4,5 B43510C9108M000
1200 35 × 100 110 90 13,5 6,1 B435*0A9128M000
1200 40 × 70 110 90 12,2 5,5 B435*0B9128M000
1500 35 × 100 90 70 15,0 6,8 B435*0A9158M000
1500 40 × 80 90 70 14,4 6,5 B435*0B9158M000
1500 45 × 70 90 70 13,6 6,2 B43510C9158M000
1800 40 × 100 80 60 17,2 7,8 B435*0A9188M000
1800 45 × 80 80 60 15,7 7,2 B43510B9188M000
2200 45 × 100 60 50 19,0 8,6 B43510A9228M000
2700 45 × 100 50 40 21,1 9,6 B43510A9278M000
Capacitors with solder pins are only available in 35 and 40 mm case diameters.
1) For capacitors with short 4 snap-in terminals, see page 181.
184 10/02
Miniaturized –  85 °C
B43510 / B43520
420 680 35 × 60 300 240 8,2 3,7 B435*0A0687M000
680 40 × 50 300 240 8,1 3,7 B435*0B0687M000
820 35 × 70 250 200 9,6 4,4 B435*0A0827M000
820 40 × 60 250 200 9,5 4,3 B435*0B0827M000
1000 35 × 80 200 160 11,2 5,1 B435*0A0108M000
1000 40 × 60 200 160 10,5 4,8 B435*0B0108M000
1200 40 × 70 170 140 12,2 5,5 B435*0A0128M000
1500 40 × 100 140 110 15,7 7,2 B435*0A0158M000
1500 45 × 70 140 110 13,6 6,2 B43510B0158M000
1800 40 × 100 120 90 17,2 7,8 B435*0A0188M000
1800 45 × 80 120 90 15,7 7,2 B43510B0188M000
450 560 35 × 60 360 290 7,5 3,4 B435*0A5567M000
680 35 × 70 300 240 8,7 4,0 B435*0A5687M000
680 40 × 50 300 240 8,1 3,7 B435*0B5687M000
820 35 × 80 250 200 10,1 4,6 B435*0A5827M000
820 40 × 60 250 200 9,5 4,3 B435*0B5827M000
1000 35 × 100 200 160 12,3 5,6 B435*0A5108M000
1000 40 × 70 200 160 11,1 5,1 B435*0B5108M000
1000 45 × 60 200 160 10,5 4,8 B43510C5108M000
1200 40 × 80 170 140 12,8 5,8 B435*0A5128M000
1200 45 × 70 170 140 12,2 5,5 B43510B5128M000
1500 40 × 100 140 110 15,7 7,2 B435*0A5158M000
1500 45 × 80 140 110 14,4 6,5 B43510B5158M000
1800 45 × 100 120 90 17,2 7,8 B43510A5188M000
2200 45 × 100 100 80 19,0 8,6 B43510A5228M000
Capacitors with solder pins are only available in 35 and 40 mm case diameters.
1) For capacitors with short 4 snap-in terminals, see page 181.
Technical data and ordering codes
UR

mΩ
I~max
100 Hz
40 °C
A
I~R
100 Hz
85 °C
A
Ordering code1)
* 1 = 4 snap-in
   2 = solder pin
185 10/02
B43510 / B43520
Miniaturized –  85 °C
500 390 35 × 60 520 410 4,1 1,9 B435*0A6397M000
470 35 × 70 430 340 4,8 2,2 B435*0A6477M000
560 35 × 70 360 290 5,2 2,4 B435*0A6567M000
560 40 × 60 360 290 5,1 2,3 B435*0B6567M000
680 35 × 100 300 240 6,6 3,0 B435*0A6687M000
680 40 × 70 300 240 6,0 2,7 B435*0B6687M000
820 35 × 100 250 200 7,3 3,3 B435*0A6827M000
820 40 × 80 250 200 7,0 3,2 B435*0B6827M000
1000 40 × 100 200 160 8,4 3,8 B435*0A6108M000
1000 45 × 70 200 160 7,3 3,3 B43510B6108M000
1200 45 × 100 170 140 9,2 4,2 B43510A6128M000
1500 45 × 100 140 110 10,3 4,7 B43510A6158M000
Capacitors with solder pins are only available in 35 and 40 mm case diameters.
1) For capacitors with short 4 snap-in terminals, see page 181.
Technical data and ordering codes
UR